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FRIDAY, 16 MAY, 1913.

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS
OF KNIGHTHOOD.

Lord Chamberlain's Office,
St. James's Palace, S.W.,

IQth May, 1913.

The KING has been pleased to give orders
for the following appointment to the Most
Honourable Order of the Bath: —

To be an Ordinary Member of the Civil
Division of the Third Class, or Companions,
of the said Most Honourable Order—

Commander Edward Ratcliffe Garth Russell
Evans, R.N., in recognition of his ser-
vices with the British Antarctic Expedi-
tion, 1910-1912.

Grown Office,
May 16, 1913.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Summer Assizes, 1913: —

NORTHERN CIRCUIT'.
Mr. Justice Lush.
Mr. Justice Bailhache.

Saturday, May 31, at Appleby.
Tuesday, June 3, at Carlisle.
Friday, June 6, at Lancaster.

Tuesday, June 10, at Liverpool.
Tuesday, July 1, at Manchester.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Rowlatt and another.

Monday, June 23, at Durham.
Monday, June 30, at Newcastle-on-Tyne.
Monday, July 7, at York.
Saturday, July 12, at Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Bucknill.

Tuesday, May 20, at Salisbury.
Saturday, May 24, at Wells.
Saturday, May 31, at Dorchester.
Friday, June 6, at Bodmin.
Wednesday, June 11, at Exeter.
Wednesday, June 18, at Winchester.
Monday, July 7, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Phillimore.
Mr. Justice Lawrence.

Tuesday, May 20, at Huntingdon.
Thursday, May 22, at Cambridge.
Tuesday, May 27, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Saturday, May 31, at Norwich.
Saturday, June 7, at Chelmsford.
Saturday, June 14, at Hertford.


